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ATTENTION 
ALL HOMETOWN 

CLUB REPRESENTATIVES 
The hometown club section 
of the “Aggieland” staff has 
announced that the last date for 
scheduling- club pictures for the 
“Aggieland” will be 18 Decem
ber, 1964. Pictures are to be 
scheduled at the Student Publi
cation Office, Y. M. C. A. Bldg. 
The -final day for having the 
pictures made will be 1 Mai-ch, 
1965. Please make arrange
ments to have your picture 
scheduled before the deadline. 

Dave Baker, Section Editor 
R. D. Baker

ALL MILITARY STAFFS 
YEARBOOK PORTRAIT 

SCHEDULE
All men in the Corps on any 

staff, BOTH JUNIORS AND 
SENIORS, will have their in
dividual portrait made for the 
“Aggieland T>5” at the Aggie- 
land Studio, North Gate, accord
ing to the following schedule.

Uniform will be Class A Win
ter; without cap for the class 
section and WITH GH CAP for 
the military section.

COMMANDING OFFICERS 
will have portraits made full 
length in boots for the military 
section, and SHOULD MAKE 
INDIVIDUAL APPOINT
MENTS WITH THE STUDIO 
FOR THESE FULL LENGTH 
PORTRAITS.
OCTOBER 19-20 Corps Staff, 

1st Brigade, 1st & 
2nd Bn. staffs
20- 21 2nd Brigade, 
3rd & 4th Bn. staffs
21- 22 3rd Brigade, 
5th & 6th Bn. staffs
22- 23 1st Wing, 1st 
& 2nd Group staffs 
26-27 2nd Wing, 3rd 
& 4th Group staffs, 
Comb. Band Staff

CORPS FRESHMEN 
YEARBOOK PORTRAIT 

SCHEDULE
FRESHMEN IN THE CORPS 

will have their portrait made for 
the “Aggieland ’65” according to 
the following schedule. Por- 
tiaits will be made at the 
AGGIELAND STUDIO, ONE 
BLOCK NORTH of the inter
section at North Gate, between 
the hours of 0800 and 1700 on 
the days scheduled.

Uniform will be winter blouse. 
BLOUSES AND BRASS WILL 
BE FURNISHED AT THE 
STUDIO. EACH MAN MUST 
BRING HIS OWN SHIRT AND 
TIE. Annual portraits are with
out cap. GH cap may be worn 
for optional personal portraits.

October

PLEASE NOTE:The 
studio will have NO 
BAND BRASS. Band 
members are request
ed to bring their OWN 
BLOUSE WITH 
BRASS.
14- 15 Maroon Band . .
15- 16 White Band

CORPS SENIOR & 1ST 
SERGEANTS 
YEARBOOK 

PORTRAIT SCHEDULE
CORPS SENIORS & OUTFIT 

FIRST SERGEANTS will have 
their portrait made for the “Ag
gieland ’65,, accoi-ding to the fol
lowing schedule. Portraits will 
be made at the Aggieland Stu
dio, in CLASS A WINTER UNI
FORM.

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS 
AND 1ST SERGEANTS will al
so have portraits made in GH 
cap for the military section.

COMMANDING OFFICERS 
will have full length portraits 
made in boots. PLEASE MAKE 
INDIVIDUAL APPOINT
MENTS WITH THE STUDIO 
FOR THESE FULL LENGTH 
TORTRAITS.
October 27-28 Maroon &

White Band
28- 29 A, B, C, D-l
29- 30 E, F, G-l 

November 2- 3 A, B, C, D-2
3- 4 E, F, G-2
4- 5 A, B, C, D-3
5- 6 E, F, G, H-3 
9-10 Squadrons 1-4

10- 11 Squadrons 5-8
11- 12 Squadrons 9-12
12- 13 Squadrons 13-18

PICTURE SCHEDULE 
AGGIELAND ’65

Outfit pictures for the AG 
GIELAND will be made accord
ing te the schedule below.

Uniform will be class A Win
ter. Outfit C.O.’s will wear sa
bers; seniors will wear boots. 
Ike jackets may be Worn if all 
seniors in the outfit can obtain 
them. Guidons and award flags 
will be carried. All personnel in 
the outfit will wear the billed 
service cap issued by the college. 
The type of cap worn by under
classmen to and from the picture 
taking area is left to the discre
tion of the outfit C.O.

Outfits should be in front of 
the Administration Building by 
1230 hrs. on tbe appointed day. 
Arrangements should be made 
by first sergeants with the Mess 
Hall supervisors to allow the 
•*»tfit to be admitted to the Mess 
Hall early.

October 15 — Sqd 5, Sqd 6
16 — Sqd 7, Sqd 8
19 — Sqd 9, Sqd 10
20 — Sqd 11, Sqd 12
21 — Sqd 13, Sqd 14
22 — Sqd 15, Sqd 16
23 — Sqd 17, Sqd 18 
26 — M-Band,

W-Band
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Hinze Picks Ags Over Frogs
What are A&M’s chances 

against TCU this Saturday aft
ernoon? “Good,” says Ray Gene 
Hinze, big rough senior tackle 
for the Aggies. “I saw TCU on

CIVILIAN FRESHMEN 
Aggieland ’65

Civilian Freshmen will have 
their pictures taken for the Ag
gieland ’65 starting the 5th of 
October and running through 
the 16th of October. Pictures 
will be taken at the Aggieland 
Studio at North Gate between 
the hours of 8:00 a. m. and 5:00 
p. m. Coat and ties should be 
worn.

TV this year and I know that 
they have a good football team. 
I know that they are hungry for 
a win this year, but I also know 
that we are going to be hun
grier.

Hinze, from LaVega High near 
Waco, has been called A&M’s 
top lineman. He is one of the 

very few who plays both ways 
this season.

At 6-1 and 221 pounds, Hinze 
this year is closing out an Aggie 
career that will find him win
ning three letters in varsity foot
ball. Looking back over his foot
ball career at A&M, Hinze picks 
last year’s Texas and Rice games 
as both his roughest and his 
best. A&M beat Rice 13-6 and

was “outscored” by Texas 15-13. 
Hinze picks University of South
ern California as the roughest 
team the Aggies have played 
so far this year. He says their 
line was big, fast and rough.

Hinze went on to say “that 
when the Aggies get together 
they will go and win some ball 
games this year and I believe 
that we are really ready to take 
this game from TCU.”

At LaVega he was an all- 
around athlete. He was all-dis
trict four years in football, sec
ond-team all-state his junior year 
and first team all-state as a sen
ior. He competed in track one 
year and won the district shot 
put. HINZE

Maroon Yard Lines
First Downs 

Rushing 
Passing 
Penalties

Net Yards Rushing

TEAM STATISTICS 
A&M

Net Yards Passing 
YardsTotal Net 

Rushing Plays 
Passes Attempted 
Passes Completed 
Passes Intercepted By 
Punts
Punt Yardage 
Punt Average 
Punts Had Blocked 
No. Punt Returnsurns
Punt Return Yds 
Punt Return Avg. 
Penaltr ~

45
16
24

5
291
480
771
154
89
37

3 
31

1,077
34.7

2
4 
7
1.8

15
Yards Lost, Penalties 166
Fumbles

Foes
60
35
18

7
710
376

1,086
185
62
32

6
21

723
34.4

0
18

231
12.8
29

240
6

Fumbles Lost 3 !>
INDIVIDUAL AGGIE STATISTICS

Curington 
Ford 
Stabler 
Weiss 
Collins 
McKaughan 
Westerfield 
R. Lindsey 
Mcllhany 

Totals

Rushing
GainRons

33 119
24
32 
11

6
10

3
2

33 
154

75
82
37
37

Loss Net
2 117
2 73
7 75
0 37
0 37

26 
8

18
0
1

117
147

—83
291

LVg.
3.5
3.0
2.3
3.4
6.1
2.6 
2.6 
0.5

-2.5
1.9

Mcllhan
McKaug
Stabler

8 
2 

34 
438

Passinj 
>mp.

79 34 5 452 1 .430
9 3 0 28 0 .333
1 0 0 0 0 .000

89 37 5 480 1 .415

Uzzell
DawkiUawKins 
Westerfield 
Brotherton 
HowardHowar 
Ford 
Curington 
Stabler 
Meeks 

Totals

Receiving
Catches

10
8
7
4
3
2
1
1
1

37

Yds.
98
81

131
16
11
U
V
14

8
4ft I

Interceptions
Pitman 2, Devine 1

Stabler
Mcllhaniny 
Howard 

Linds
Tota

:lsey
Is

SCORING 
TD ExPt Ft I 

2 0 t f
1 0 11
1 0
0 111 
4 1 t I

Voli

Punting 
Kicks Yds.

Scoggin 29 1071
Team (Blocked! 2 0

Totals 31 1077

Willenborg
Pitman
Curington

Totals

Punt Returns 
No. Yds. TO

1 5 0
2 2 t
1 0 0
4 7 0

McKaughan
Stabler
Fold
Collins
Weiss

Totals

Kickoff Returns 
Yds. TDNo.

6
3
2

103
43
39
23
10

21H

FROZEN FOODS
• PATIO MEXICANDinners!

39Lb.
Pkg.

It'i Harvest Time . . . and from every comer 
of our great nation come bumper crops of de
licious, healthful foods — fresh, canned and 
frozen — all at their very best at YOUt 
NAME'S! And best of all, this abundance goes

SPECIALS FOR THURS., hand-in-hand with great SAVINGS! You Dei Monte, Golden Cream Style or Family Style 
FRI. AND SAT. OCT. 15- haven’t seen buys like these for a long time
16 & 17th. ALL QUANTITY ... so pack your pantry and fill your freezer-------
RIGHTS RESERVED. with your family's favorite foods. They’re No. 303

piled high in every department—priced 'way 
down low on every shelf----at YOUR NAME’S!

Del Monte, Cut Green

BEANS........

Irwins, -v. vi. ji uvjic

CORN 6» 1

Patio Beef

ENCHILADAS
Patio Beef

TACOS.............
Patio

TORTILLAS
Patio Beef

TACOS..............

"/lLbMI’kK.4

12 Count 
PkfL.

Pkg. 
Of 24’s

00

Del Monte, Early Garden

PEAS
Del Monte

SPINACH
Del Monte, Garden Green

LIMA BEANS

4

5 

.7 

4

No. 303 
Cans

No. 303
Cans

No. 303 
Cans

No. 303 
Cans

Del Monte, Bartlett

PEARS 3 No. 303

Del Monte, Tomato

SAUCE............10 8-Oz.
Cans

Del Monte, Whole

TOMATOES 4 No. 303 
Cans

Del Monte, Tomato

JUICE 46-Oz.
Cans

$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00

Del Monte, Tomato

CATSUP#!00
Pillsbury’s Best

FLOUR 5
Lb.
Bag 29

DEL MONTE, FRUIT

Cocktail
4 *| oo.

Bama ■ ojir* r> : rib

PEANUT BUTTER
18-0z. 
... Jar

Folgers, Mountain Grown
Nabisco, Chocolate Chip

COOKIES Bag

COFFEE 35 Nabisco, Premium Saltine

CRACKERS
Lb.
Box

45t

m
Gladiola

CORN MEAL 5 £31

DEL MONTE, Sliced or Halves

PEACHES
nc^ 00

b£13c
46-Oz.
Cans

Del Monte, Prune

JUICE..........................
Del Monte, Pineapple - Grapefruit

DRINK
Pillsburys Best

FLOUR...............................!5BLabE $1.79
Pillsburys, Extra Light

PANCAKE MIX

MEAT
$1.00 BABY BEEF CHUCK

ROAST - 29
Pillsburys, Hungry Jack

PANCAKE MIX
Pillsburys, Moist Layer Cake

MIXES
LILLYS, DELICIOUS PURE

ICE CREAM Vz Gal. 
Round Ctn.

Grade-A-Whole

FRYERS
Pure Pork Roll

SAUSAGE
Baby Beef

SHORT RIBS Me
Big-Tex, Thick Sliced

BACON

Armour’s Star Hen

PRODUCE
CALIFORNIA VINE RIPE

Tomatoes
Lb 1!

Fancy Bell

PEPPERS ...... .... 2 Lb,. 25c
Iceberg

LETTUCE Large 1 .......... Head
Extra Fancy Red Rome

APPLES 2 Lb, 29c
Crisp Pascal

CELERY Large j r

Mixed Vegetables

VEG-ALL 2 8'°z- 25c« Cans

Baver’s

ASPIRIN Bot. Of ‘><4
.... 50’s OsL

Craig’s Rubbing

ALCOHOL b«. 15c
No Bug M’Lady
13-In. 25-ft. Roll or 18-In. 18-ft. Roll

SHELF PAPER ......Only 49C

8 to 10-Lb. 
Ave. Lb.

TURKEYS
49c &

Bleach

CLOROX v2 Gal. 35c

THIS COUPON WORTH 100

FREE Top Value Stamps
Plus Your Regularly Earned Stamps 

With Purchase Of
Bot. of 36’s BUFFERIN TABLETS 

Coupon Expires Oct. 17, 1964

BAMA
Peach Preserves, Red Plum, Jam, 

Pineapple Preserves, Cherry 
Preserves.

Mix or 
Match 4 G1.^ 1 oo

Redeem This Coupon for 50

FREE Top Value Stamps
(Excluding Cigarettes) One Per Family 

With Purchase of $5.00 or More 
Coupon Expires Oct. 17, 1964 

Brookshire Bros.
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THIS COUPON WORTH 50

FREE Top Value Stamps
Plus Your Regularly Earned Stamps 

With Purchase Of
LARGE SIZE VASELINE HAIR OIL 

Coupon Expires Oct. 17, 1964
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